

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.474 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	08.01.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM,J</u> Learned counsel Sri M.Naga Deepak appears for the petitioner. Ms. J.Sunitha, learned Senior Standing Counsel for Income Tax Department, appears for the respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the initiation of proceedings for reassessment by the impugned show cause notice dated 05.04.2024 for the assessment year 2017-2018 is barred by limitation. This issue has also been settled by this Court in W.P.No.25121 of 2024, vide judgment dated 17.11.2025. Apart from that, the ground of lack of jurisdiction of respondent No.2 to initiate the re-assessment proceedings has also been taken. Learned Senior Standing Counsel for Income Tax Department seeks four weeks time to obtain instructions and file counter affidavit.	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

		List this case on 10.02.2026. In the meantime, all further proceedings pursuant to the impugned order and the impugned notice shall remain stayed. _____ HCJ (AKrS,J) _____ GMM,J vs	
--	--	---	--