

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.474 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	10.02.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM,J</u> Ms. Bokaro Sapna Reddy, learned Senior Standing Counsel for Income Tax Department representing Ms. J.Sunitha, learned Senior Standing Counsel for Income Tax Department, appearing for the respondents seeks three weeks more time by way of last indulgence to file counter affidavit. Petitioner may file reply affidavit in the meantime. List the matter on 25.03.2026. Interim order, granted earlier, is extended till the next date of hearing. _____ HCJ (AKrS,J) _____ GMM,J KL	